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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2227
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2011
`AUDIT IN 2G AND PETROLEUM CONTRACTS`
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has ever questioned the powers of statutory auditors for conducting audit on 2G Spectrum allocation and profit sharing contracts in petroleum sector involving private companies;

(b) If so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any public goods have been made available to private parties cheaply in both the cases; and

(d) If so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Madam

(b) Does not arise

(c) No

(d) Does not arise.
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